
Ref. Item Description Quant. Unit
Unit          
Cost

Total           
Cost

ROADWAY
1 201 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1 1,500.00$      1,500.00$         8,500.00$      8,500.00$        35,000.00$   35,000.00$      14,901.41$   14,901.41$              17,000.00$   17,000.00$      
2 202 PAVEMENT REMOVED SY 502 30.00$            15,060.00$      10.00$           5,020.00$        18.00$           9,036.00$        11.57$           5,808.14$                 33.00$           16,566.00$      
3 202 GUARDRAIL REMOVED FOR STORAGE, AS PER PLAN FT 525 6.00$              3,150.00$         4.00$             2,100.00$        2.00$             1,050.00$        2.37$             1,244.25$                 6.60$             3,465.00$        
4 203 EXCAVATION CY 139 30.00$            4,170.00$         15.00$           2,085.00$        48.00$           6,672.00$        15.97$           2,219.83$                 33.00$           4,587.00$        
5 203 EMBANKMENT CY 291 50.00$            14,550.00$      25.00$           7,275.00$        15.00$           4,365.00$        15.26$           4,440.66$                 55.00$           16,005.00$      
6 204 PROOF ROLLING HOUR 1 500.00$          500.00$            200.00$         200.00$           180.00$         180.00$           100.00$         100.00$                    550.00$         550.00$           
7 204 EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE CY 33 45.00$            1,490.00$         25.00$           825.00$           75.00$           2,475.00$        2.00$             66.00$                      48.00$           1,584.00$        
8 204 GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B CY 33 100.00$          3,300.00$         70.00$           2,310.00$        85.00$           2,805.00$        38.00$           1,254.00$                 110.00$         3,630.00$        
9 204 GEOTEXTILE FABRIC SY 66 5.00$              330.00$            15.00$           990.00$           7.00$             462.00$           1.00$             66.00$                      5.50$             363.00$           

10 204 SUBGRADE COMPACTION SY 665 5.00$              3,330.00$         2.00$             1,330.00$        2.00$             1,330.00$        2.22$             1,476.30$                 5.00$             3,325.00$        
11 606 GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS FT 262.5 40.00$            10,500.00$      22.00$           5,775.00$        22.00$           5,775.00$        28.92$           7,591.50$                 44.00$           11,550.00$      
12 606 GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS WITH LONG POSTS FT 262.5 75.00$            19,690.00$      26.00$           6,825.00$        26.00$           6,825.00$        33.66$           8,835.75$                 82.50$           21,656.25$      

ROADWAY TOTAL 77,570.00$      43,235.00$      75,975.00$      48,003.84$              100,281.25$   
EROSION CONTROL

13 601 TIED CONCRETE BLOCK MAT WITH TYPE 2 UNDERLAYMENT SY 298 100.00$          29,800.00$      100.00$         29,800.00$      92.00$           27,416.00$      84.42$           25,157.16$              125.00$         37,250.00$      
14 659 TOPSOIL CY 122 60.00$            7,320.00$         65.00$           7,930.00$        65.00$           7,930.00$        29.87$           3,644.14$                 66.00$           8,052.00$        
15 659 SEEDING AND MULCHING SY 1098 8.00$              8,780.00$         3.00$             3,294.00$        2.50$             2,745.00$        2.61$             2,865.78$                 8.80$             9,662.40$        
16 659 REPAIR SEEDING AND MULCHING SY 55 10.00$            550.00$            1.00$             55.00$              1.00$             55.00$              1.00$             55.00$                      11.00$           605.00$           
17 659 COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER TON 0.15 2,000.00$      300.00$            1,000.00$      150.00$           460.00$         69.00$              1,186.41$      177.96$                    1,800.00$      270.00$           
18 659 LIME ACRE 0.23 250.00$          60.00$              800.00$         184.00$           100.00$         23.00$              412.66$         94.91$                      300.00$         69.00$              
19 659 WATER MGAL 3 5.00$              20.00$              1.00$             3.00$                1.00$             3.00$                1.00$             3.00$                        1.00$             3.00$                
20 832 EROSION CONTROL, AS PER PLAN EACH 2500 1.00$              2,500.00$         1.00$             2,500.00$        1.00$             2,500.00$        1.00$             2,500.00$                 1.00$             2,500.00$        

EROSION CONTROL TOTAL 49,330.00$      43,916.00$      40,741.00$      34,497.95$              58,411.40$      
PAVEMENT -$                  

21 252 FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT SAWING FT 39 20.00$            780.00$            3.00$             117.00$           25.00$           975.00$           4.74$             184.86$                    6.00$             234.00$           
22 254 PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE, 1 1/4" DEPTH SY 317 25.00$            7,930.00$         8.00$             2,536.00$        16.50$           5,230.50$        21.91$           6,945.47$                 19.00$           6,023.00$        
23 301 ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22, (449) CY 106 225.00$          23,850.00$      227.00$         24,062.00$      188.00$         19,928.00$      230.03$         24,383.18$              200.00$         21,200.00$      
24 304 AGGREGATE BASE CY 108 100.00$          10,800.00$      70.00$           7,560.00$        105.00$         11,340.00$      79.88$           8,627.04$                 115.00$         12,420.00$      
25 407 TACK COAT GAL 157 3.00$              470.00$            4.00$             628.00$           2.55$             400.35$           3.02$             474.14$                    3.00$             471.00$           
26 441 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG64-22 CY 33 350.00$          11,550.00$      292.00$         9,636.00$        298.00$         9,834.00$        411.93$         13,593.69$              315.00$         10,395.00$      
27 441 ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (449) CY 30 325.00$          9,750.00$         273.00$         8,190.00$        250.00$         7,500.00$        400.37$         12,011.10$              275.00$         8,250.00$        
28 605 4" BASE PIPE UNDERDRAINS FT 243 12.00$            2,920.00$         10.00$           2,430.00$        20.00$           4,860.00$        10.08$           2,449.44$                 14.00$           3,402.00$        
29 609 CURB, TYPE 6 FT 233 50.00$            11,650.00$      35.00$           8,155.00$        48.00$           11,184.00$      49.75$           11,591.75$              55.00$           12,815.00$      
30 617 COMPACTED AGGREGATE CY 23 100.00$          2,300.00$         75.00$           1,725.00$        175.00$         4,025.00$        91.50$           2,104.50$                 110.00$         2,530.00$        

PAVEMENT TOTAL 82,000.00$      65,039.00$      75,276.85$      82,365.17$              77,740.00$      
TRAFFIC CONTROL

31 626 BARRIER REFLECTOR, TYPE 2, BIDIRECTIONAL EACH 10 25.00$            250.00$            14.00$           140.00$           12.50$           125.00$           14.83$           148.30$                    27.50$           275.00$           
32 642 CENTER LINE, TYPE 1 MILE 0.07 10,000.00$    700.00$            12,000.00$   840.00$           7,000.00$      490.00$           8,304.92$      581.34$                    11,000.00$   770.00$           

TRAFFIC CONTROL TOTAL 950.00$            980.00$           615.00$           729.64$                    1,045.00$        
RETAINING WALL

33 503 UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION, AS PER PLAN LS 1 10,000.00$    10,000.00$      16,500.00$   16,500.00$      77,500.00$   77,500.00$      54,528.98$   54,528.98$              20,000.00$   20,000.00$      
34 507 STEEL PILES MISC.: W21x83, FURNISHED FT 1880 100.00$          188,000.00$    100.00$         188,000.00$    80.00$           150,400.00$    89.07$           167,451.60$            81.50$           153,220.00$    
35 507 STEEL PILES MISC.: W21x83, PLACED FT 1663 5.00$              8,320.00$         5.00$             8,315.00$        5.00$             8,315.00$        5.13$             8,531.19$                 3.00$             4,989.00$        
36 512 SEALING OF CONCRETE SURFACES SY 208 45.00$            9,360.00$         40.00$           8,320.00$        50.00$           10,400.00$      17.55$           3,650.40$                 49.50$           10,296.00$      
37 518 POROUS BACKFILL WITH GEOTEXTILE FABRIC CY 106 250.00$          26,500.00$      85.00$           9,010.00$        150.00$         15,900.00$      90.34$           9,576.04$                 275.00$         29,150.00$      
38 518 6" PERFORATED CORRUGATED PLASTIC PIPE FT 185 15.00$            2,780.00$         15.00$           2,775.00$        25.00$           4,625.00$        8.69$             1,607.65$                 18.00$           3,330.00$        
39 518 6" NON-PERFORATED CORRUGATED PLASTIC PIPE, INCLUDING SPECIALS FT 33 31.00$            1,020.00$         15.00$           495.00$           40.00$           1,320.00$        13.58$           448.14$                    35.00$           1,155.00$        
40 524 DRILLED SHAFTS, 30" DIAMETER, ABOVE BEDROCK, AS PER PLAN FT 1415 100.00$          141,500.00$    95.00$           134,425.00$    88.00$           124,520.00$    138.90$         196,543.50$            150.00$         212,250.00$    
41 524 DRILLED SHAFTS, 30" DIAMETER, BELOW BEDROCK, AS PER PLAN FT 247 120.00$          29,640.00$      145.00$         35,815.00$      92.00$           22,724.00$      117.29$         28,970.63$              215.00$         53,105.00$      
42 524 DRILLED SHAFTS, 24" DIAMETER, ABOVE BEDROCK, AS PER PLAN (PLUG PILES) FT 552 105.00$          57,960.00$      85.00$           46,920.00$      80.00$           44,160.00$      99.77$           55,073.04$              140.00$         77,280.00$      
43 530 SPECIAL - RETAINING WALL, PRECAST CONCRETE LAGGING SF 1656 35.00$            57,960.00$      23.00$           38,088.00$      40.00$           66,240.00$      30.87$           51,120.72$              49.50$           81,972.00$      
44 613 LOW STRENGTH MORTAR BACKFILL CY 3 500.00$          1,500.00$         500.00$         1,500.00$        275.00$         825.00$           505.41$         1,516.23$                 550.00$         1,650.00$        

RETAINING WALL TOTAL 534,540.00$    490,163.00$   526,929.00$   579,018.12$            648,397.00$   
INCIDENTALS

45 103 PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND AND FOR PAYMENT BOND LS 1 8,000.00$      8,000.00$         8,000.00$      8,000.00$        4,000.00$      4,000.00$        9,609.98$      9,609.98$                 10,000.00$   10,000.00$      
46 614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC LS 1 10,000.00$    10,000.00$      6,500.00$      6,500.00$        4,500.00$      4,500.00$        4,152.46$      4,152.46$                 11,000.00$   11,000.00$      
47 623 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING LS 1 5,000.00$      5,000.00$         4,500.00$      4,500.00$        5,000.00$      5,000.00$        4,977.02$      4,977.02$                 7,000.00$      7,000.00$        
48 624 MOBILIZATION LS 1 35,000.00$    35,000.00$      39,500.00$   39,500.00$      38,500.00$   38,500.00$      28,628.27$   28,628.27$              5,000.00$      5,000.00$        

58,000.00$      58,500.00$      52,000.00$      47,367.73$              33,000.00$      
7,610.00$        7,610.00$        7,610.00$        7,610.00$                7,610.00$        

810,000.00$    709,443.00$   779,146.85$   799,592.45$            926,484.65$   

INCIDENTALS TOTAL
CONSTRUCTION CONTINGENCY

PROJECT TOTAL

Great Lakes Demolition Co., 
LLC Great Lakes Construction Co. Adena Corporation Toledo Caisson Corporation

Lovers Lane Rd. Landslip Repair Project - Norwalk Township
Bid Opening: Thursday, January 29, 2026  9:00am


